
Tender No. Item/nature of 
work

Mode of 
tender 
enquiry

Date of 
Publ.of 
tender

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/Two 
Bid system)

Last dt.of 
receipt 
tender

Nos.of 
tender 
received

Nos.&Name of 
parties qualified 
after 
tech.evaluation

Nos.&Name of 
parties not 
qualified after 
tech.evaluation

Whether 
contract 
awarded to 
Lowest 
tender/    
evaluation L1

Contract 
No.& Date

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
Contract    
(Rs.lakhs)

Scheduled 
date of 
completion of 
supplies/    
work

Actual date 
of start of 
work/ 
supplies

Actual date of 
completion of 
work/supplies

Reasons for delay if any

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMTED
RANCHI

DETAILS CONTRACTS/TENDERS/PURCHASES CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2012
                           ANNEXURE-IV

CIVIL HQ
Tender Notice 
vide notice no. 
26 of 2011 – 
12 vide no. 
GM(C) / 
Tender / 2011 
– 12 / 341, 
Dated 2nd 
March 2012

Construction of 
type quarters ‐ 
MQ‐16 units, ‘B’ 
type‐62 units, ‘C’ 
type‐11 units and 
‘D’ type‐01 unit 
for CISF at B & K 
Area (2nd Phase).

Through
publication 
in
News paper
and CCL
website

In CCL 
website on 
14.03.2012

Two bids
system

upto 3.00 PM 
on 
30.03.2012

01         
(One)

01                               
(One)                     1. 
CECON & INSA 
Developers (JV), 
Round House, 
North Office Para, 
Near Loreto 
School, Doranda, 
Ranchi‐2.      

Nil Yes, awarded 
to Single 
tenderer

GM(C)/2040/
Quarter/B&K.
/2012/ 1194 , 
Dated 
03.09.2012.

1. CECON & 
INSA 
Developers 
(JV), Round 
House, North 
Office Para, 
Near Loreto 
School, 
Doranda, 
Ranchi‐2.

 Rs.  
6,53,90,280.
88

16 (Sixteen) 
months

NA NA NA

Tender Notice 
vide notice no. 
25 of 2011 – 
12 vide no. 
GM(C)/Tender
/2011 – 
12/334, Dated  
1st March 
2012

Construction of 
type quarters ‐ 01 
unit ‘D’‐type, 08 
units ‘C’‐type, 39 
units ‘B’‐type and 
64 units MQ. for 
CISF at Dhori Area 
(2nd Phase).

Through
publication 
in
News paper
and CCL
website.

In CCL 
website on 
14.03.2012

Two bids
system

upto 3.00 PM 
on 
29.03.2012

03         
(Three)

02                               
(Two)                   1. 
M/s Madan Prasad, 
Ashok Path, Sher‐e 
Punjab chowk, 
Adityapur, 
Jamshedpur.             
2. Nepal Chandra 
Dutta, Dayal Nagar, 
Ratu Road Ranchi

01                               
(One)                     
1. Prakash 
Construction Co., 
Sukhdev Nagar, 
Ratu Road, P.O.‐ 
Hehal, Ranchi‐5 
(Jharkhand).             

Yes, awarded 
to Lowest (L1)  
tenderer

GM(C)/2041/
Quarter/Dhor
i/2012/ 1193 
, Dated 
03.09.2012

1. M/s Madan 
Prasad, Ashok 
Path, Sher‐e 
Punjab chowk, 
Adityapur, 
Jamshedpur

 Rs.  
6,81,58,628.
49 

16 (Sixteen) 
months

NA NA NA

CIVIL HQ

Ratu Road, Ranchi.   

           NIL                                                                                                                                                              NIL                                                                                                                                  NIL
MM HQ



1 CRS / 
SO(C)BRK/TN/12‐
13/792 dt.‐
11.07.12

Cleaning of
sewerage 
chamber at
NTS, 
Barkakana 
for One
year.

Open 12.7.2012 Two Bid 20.7.12 Six 6 (Six)               M/s 
Hasan Traders,     

Sri Ajay Kumar, Sri 
Raj Kumar 
Agarwal, Sri 
Rajesh Kumar 
Sharma, M/s 
Shubham 

Construction co., 
Sri Sanjay Kumar.

‐‐‐ Lowest 
Tenderer

No.21/917     
Dt 10.09.12 

M/s Hasan 
Traders

4.46 11.9.12 1 ½               
Months from next 
day of  issue of 
award letter

CRS BARKAKANA, AREA

BARKA-SAYAL, AREA
           NIL                                                                                                                                                              NIL                                                                                                                                  NIL

25 Fire Fighting 
materials

LTE 06.06.12 Two Bid 27.06.12 3 3,(1)M.s.Gaurav & 
Co.(2)M/s. 
R.R.Enterprises(3) 
M/s. Jharkhand  
Industrial Corpn.

Nil Yes SO(MM)/RS(B
S)/Snd/02021
2‐131  
dt.7.9.12

M/s. 
R.R.Enterprises
,Ramgarh

0.76 Within 2 to 4 
weeks  from 
date  of  issue 
of  Supply 
order

15.9.12 15.9.12

5 Safety Item Open 
Tender

28.4.12 Two Bid 23.5.12 2 2, (1)M/s. Ashoka  
Enterprises,         
Ramgarh(2)M/s.RR 
Enterprises,  
Ramgarh

Nil Yes SO(MM)/RS(B
S)/Snd/02021
2‐135  
dt.14.9.12

M/s.Ashoka  
Enterprises, 
Ramngarh 
Cantt.

2.3 Within 15‐30 
days  from the 
dt. of issue of  
supply order

Due Due

27 Gang Operating 
Switch

LTE 9.6.12 Two Bid 4.7.12 2 1, M/s. Jhakhand  
Industrial Corpn., 
Ramngarh(2) 
M/s.Gaurav & 
Co.Ramgarh

Nil Yes SO(MM)/RS(B
S)/Snd/02021
2‐136 
dt.14.9.12

M/s. 
Jharkhand  
Industrial 
Corpn. , Ranchi

0.98 Within 8 to 10 
week  from 
the date of  
issue of  
S/Order.

4.10.12 4.10.12

11 Voldrum Tugger   LTE 23.5.12 Two Bid 13.6.12 3 2,(1)M/s. Gaurav &  1,M/s. S.K.Roy &  Yes SO(MM)/RS(B M/s. Gaurav &  1.32 Within 4 to 8  5.10.12 5.10.12

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           DEPARTMENT‐ R.S.SAUNDA

gg
Haulage Spares

( )
Co., Ramgarh(2) 
M/s. Unique  
Traders,Ramgarh

y
Co., Kolkata

( ) (
S)/Snd/02021
2‐138 
dt.17.9.12

Co., Ramgarh 
Cantt

weeks   from 
the  date of  
issue of  
Supply order.



1 Coal loading 
&Transportation

Open 
Tender 
through 
News 
Papers & 
CCL 
Website

10.01.2010 Two Bid 
System

01.02.2010 Three 1. Shri Raju Gupta, 
Gidi‐'A'             

 1. Sri. Babulal 
Gupta, Gidi‐A  2. 
Sri. Dhiraj Singh

YES Agreement 
No.CGM(A)/S
O(M)(A)/CT/G
DA/10‐13/29 
Dt.26.06.201
0.

 Shri Raju 
Gupta, Gidi‐'A'  

218.76 22.07.2013 23.07.2010 NA Not Applicable

2 Coal loading 
&Transportation

Open 
Tender 
through 
News 
Papers & 
CCL 
Website

11.12.2009 Two Bid 
System

04.01.2010 Three 1.Sri. Raju Gupta, 
Gidi‐A 2. Sri. 
Babulal Gupta, Gidi‐
A 3. Sri. Harshit 
Logistic Pvt Ltd, 
Kolkata 

NIL YES Agreement 
No.GM(A)/CT
/GDC/10‐
13/45 
Dt.02.12.201
0.

 Shri Babulal 
Gupta, Gidi‐'A'  

476.16 17.10.2013 18.10.2010 NA Not Applicable

3 Coal loading 
&Transportation

Open 
Tender 
through 
News 
Papers & 
CCL 

19.08.08 & 
20.08.08

Two Bid 
System

08.09.2008 Two 1. Shri Raju Gupta, 
Gidi‐'A'                  2. 
Shri. Babulal 
Gupta, Gidi‐A.

NIL YES Agreement 
No.CGM(A)/C
T/REL/09‐
12/33 dt. 
04.06.2009

 Shri Raju 
Gupta, Gidi‐'A'  

185.52 29.03.2012 30.03.2009 NA Period extended for Seven 
Months by Hqrs.

ARGADA AREA

CCL 
Website

4 Reject 
transportation

Open 
Tender 
through 
News 
Papers & 
CCL 
Website

25.08.2007 Two Bid 
System

17.09.2007 Two 1.Shri Saryu Gope  
2. M/S Chenani 
Transport

NIL YES Agreement 
No.CGM(A)/S
O(M)(A)/Reje
ct 
Trans/GDW/0
8/217 Dt. 
25.01.2008.

Shri Saryu 
Gope  

109.8 23.09.2010 24.09.2007 NA  Period extended up to 
23.09.2013 by Hqrs.

5 Coal loading 
&Transportation

open 
Tender 
through 
News 
Papers & 
CCL 
Website

07.11.2011 Two Bid 
System

02.12.2011 Two 1. Sri. Babulal 
Gupta, 2) M/s. Ajay 
Transport Co.

NIL YES Agreement 
No.GM(A)/CT
/GDA‐
SAUNDA/12/
08 dt. 
27.02.2012

Sri. Babulal 
Gupta

100.22 05.01.2013 06.01.2012 NA NA

GM(KTA)/SO(C 
)/Tender/12/1
288dt: 27.6.12

Repairing of drain 
back side of 
MQ/391,398,423 
to 430 and 415 to 
422 at 4 No. open 27.6.12 Two 13.7.12 Three

Three        
Ramcandra yadav,   
J.D. Entwerprises,   
Md. Yasin

Nil Yes

GM(KTA)/SO(
C/Award/12/ Ramchandra 

4.76 2 months 16.9.12 15.11.12

KATHARA AREA

422 at 4 No. 
colony at Kathara 
Colliery.

open 27.6.12 Two 13.7.12 Three Nil Yes
1863 
dt:15.9.12

Yadav
4.76 2 months 16.9.12 15.11.12

GM(KTA)/SO(C 
)/Tender/12/1
288dt: 27.6.12

Renovation of sick 
room in DAV 
Public school, 
Kathara under 
GM Unit, Kathara.

open 27.6.12 Two 13.7.12 Three

Three        
Harishchandra 
Kumar,   M/s. Saroj 
Constn.,    
R.K.Enterprises.

Nil Yes

GM(KTA)/SO(
C/Award/12/
1899 
dt:20.9.12

Harish chandra 
kumar

2..56 2 months 21.9.12 20.11.12



GM(KTA)/SO(C 
)/Tender/12/1
288dt: 27.6.12

Repairing of 10 
units qrts. (No. 1C‐
70 to 75 and BDS 
17 to 21 at 
Hospital colony at 
Kathara Colliery.

open 27.6.12 Two 13.7.12 Three

Three        Aashique 
Ansari,   
Ramchandra 
yadav,    
J.D.enterprises

Nil Yes

GM(KTA)/SO(
C/Award/12/
1900 
dt:20.9.12

J.D.Enterprises 3.19 2 months 21.9.12 20.11.12

GM(KTA)/SO(C 
)/Tender/12/1
328dt: 2.7.12

Providing shed at 
Shamshan Ghat at 
Ganjhudih 
(Gairmajrua) 
village beside 
Konar river under 
CSR of CCL, 

open 2.7.12 Two 18.7.12 Three

Three        J.D. 
construction,  
Galaxy Enterprises,  
Sidhnath Singh

Nil Yes

GM(KTA)/SO(
C/Award/12/
1926 
dt:25.9.12

Sidhnath Singh 1.84 2 months 26.9.12 25.11.12

CSR of CCL, 
Kathara Area.

GM(KTA)/Excv
/Tender/Shov
el/GVP‐PH‐
II/2012/321  
DT. 
21.07.2012

Repairing of 
02(Two) Nos. 
track adjuster 
assembly of Tata 
Hitachi, Sl. NO. 
Exc‐2467 Shovel 
deployed at GVP 
Ph‐II.

Open 
Tender

21.07.12
Two bid 
system

07.08.12 Two

1. M/S Manoj 
Engg.Works Shop, 
Kathara.                     
2. M/S. Annapurna 
Enterprises, 
Kathara.                     
3. M/S. Amrit 
Traders, Kathara.

NIL Yes
443    

Dt.06.09.12

M/S. Amrit 
Traders, 
Kathara.

0.59

07 days from 
the date of 
handing over 
the machine 
at site

Not available Not available Not applicabe

GM(KTA)/Excv
/Tender/P‐
Loader/GVP‐
PH‐
II/2012/320  
DT

Repairing of drive 
line assembly 
with replacement 
of 02(Two) Nos. 
Cross Assly. 
(Spider GP 
1060933) of CAT 
988H, Pay Loader 
Model BXY 2848, 

Open 
Tender

21.07.12
Two bid 
system

07.08.12 Two

1. M/S Manoj 
Engg.Works Shop, 
Kathara.                     
2. M/S. Annapurna 
Enterprises, 
Kathara.                     

NIL Yes
445    

Dt.06.09.12

M/S. Amrit 
Traders, 
Kathara.

0.57

07 days from 
the date of 
handing over 
the machine 
at site

Not available Not available Not applicabe

DT. 
21.07.2012

Sl. No.            FEL‐
196 deployed at 
Sawang‐
Govindpur 
Project. 

3. M/S. Amrit 
Traders, Kathara.

at site



GM(KTA)/Excv
/Tender/Shov
el/SWG‐
GVP/2012/29
5  DT. 
16.07.2012

Repairing of Idler 
block of both 
sides, Side link 
,Track chain link 
cutting and fitting 
,Bucket pin  & 
PTO repairing of 
Tata Hitachi 
Shovel Sl. No. Exc‐

Open 
Tender

16.07.12
Two bid 
system

31.07.12 Two

1. M/S Manoj 
Engg.Works Shop, 
Kathara.                     
2. M/S. I. S. 
Enterprises, 
Kathara.                     
3. M/S. Coalfield 

k

NIL Yes
454    

Dt.07.09.12

M/S. Manoj 
Engg. Work 

Shop, Kathara.
0.39

10 days from 
the date of 
handing over 
the machine 
at site

Not available Not available Not applicabe

16.07.2012 Shovel Sl. No. Exc
2467, deployed at 
Sawang‐
Govindpur .

Janta Engg. Works, 
Jarangdih.

GM(KTA)/Excv
/Tender/Shov
el/SWG‐
GVP/2012/29
4  DT. 
16.07.2012

Repairing of Tie 
rod, Bucket latch 
keeper,Swing 
brake drum, Hoist 
generator shaft 
Key way making 
and one no steel 
sleeve of takeup 
wheel repairing 
shovel Sl. No. Exc‐
2500, deployed at 
Sawang‐
Govindpur.

Open 
Tender

16.07.12
Two bid 
system

31.07.12 Two

1. M/S Manoj 
Engg.Works Shop, 
Kathara.                     
2. M/S. I. S. 
Enterprises, 
Kathara.                     
3. M/S. Coalfield 
Janta Engg. Works, 
Jarangdih.

NIL Yes
456    

Dt.07.09.12

M/S. Manoj 
Engg. Work 

Shop, Kathara.
0.75

10 days from 
the date of 
handing over 
the machine 
at site

Not available Not available Not applicabe



GM(KTA)/Excv
/Tender/Dum
per/KTC/2012
/267  DT. 
09.07.2012

Complete 
denting, Removal 
of old Paints and 
painting (One 
coat Red Oxide 
primer and Two 
coats spray 
painting) of CAT.’ 
777’D Dumper Sl. 
No. D9856 & 
D9808 with 
required shade of 
approved Enamel 
Paint and Writing 
of Sl. No. and 

Open 
Tender

09.07.12
Two bid 
system

24.07.12 Two

1. M/S Annapurna 
Enterprises, 
Kathara.                     
2. M/S. I. S. 
Enterprises, 
Kathara.                     
3. M/S. Coalfield 
Janta Engg. Works, 
Jarangdih.

NIL Yes
458    

Dt.09.09.12

M/S. 
Annapurna 
Enterprises, 
Kathara.

0.79

15 days from 
the date of 
handing over 
the machine 
at site

Not available Not available Not applicabe

of Sl. No. and 
Model of Machine 
on above dumper 
deployed at 
Kathara Colliery. 

GM(KTA)/Excv
/Tender/Dum
per/KTC/2012
/287  DT. 
13.07.2012

Repairing and 
reconditioning of 
Hoist Jack 
Cylinder 85T 
Dumper, Model   
BH85‐1, Sl. No. 
D9596 deployed 
at Kathara 
Colliery. 

Open 
Tender

13.07.12
Two bid 
system

27.07.12 Two

1. M/S Annapurna 
Enterprises, 
Kathara.                     
2. M/S. I. S. 
Enterprises, 
Kathara.                     
3. M/S. Coalfield 
Janta Engg. Works, 
Jarangdih.

NIL Yes
460    

Dt.09.09.12

M/S. 
Annapurna 
Enterprises, 
Kathara.

0.59

10 days from 
the date of 
handing over 
the machine 
at site

Not available Not available Not applicabe

GM(KTA)/Excv

Complete 
repairing and 
reconditioning of 

1. M/S Annapurna 
Enterprises, 
Kathara 15 days fromGM(KTA)/Excv

/Tender/Dum
per/KTC/2012
/268  DT. 
09.07.2012

Exhaust box assly 
(02 Nos.– 01 set) 
of  BH85 ‐1 
dumper  Sl. No. 
–D 9808 deployed 
at Kathara 
Colliery. 

Open 
Tender

09.07.12
Two bid 
system

24.07.12 Two

Kathara.                     
2. M/S. I. S. 
Enterprises, 
Kathara.                     
3. M/S. Coalfield 
Janta Engg. Works, 
Jarangdih.

NIL Yes
462    

Dt.09.09.12

M/S. 
Annapurna 
Enterprises, 
Kathara.

1.69

15 days from 
the date of 
handing over 
the machine 
at site

Not available Not available Not applicabe



GM(KTA)/Excv
/Tender/Dum
per/KTC/2012
/288  DT. 
13.07.2012

Complete 
denting, Removal 
of old Paints and 
painting (One 
coat Red Oxide 
primer and Two 
coats spray 
painting) of CAT.’ 
777’D Dumper Sl. 
No. D9856 & 
D9808 with 
required shade of 
approved Enamel 
Paint and Writing 
of Sl. No. and 
Model of Machine 
on above dumper 

Open 
Tender

13.07.12
Two bid 
system

27.07.12 Two

1. M/S Annapurna 
Enterprises, 
Kathara.                     
2. M/S. I. S. 
Enterprises, 
Kathara.                     
3. M/S. Coalfield 
Janta Engg. Works, 
Jarangdih.

NIL Yes
464    

Dt.09.09.12

M/S. 
Annapurna 
Enterprises, 
Kathara.

0.79

15 days from 
the date of 
handing over 
the machine 
at site

Not available Not available Not applicabe

on above dumper 
deployed at 
Kathara Colliery. 

GM(KTA)/Excv
/Tender/Dum
per/KTC/2012
/266  DT. 
09.07.2012

Repairing and 
reconditioning of 
Hoist Jack 
Cylinder 85T 
Dumper, Model   
BH85‐1, Sl. No. 
D9810 deployed 
at Kathara 
Colliery. 

Open 
Tender

09.07.12
Two bid 
system

24.07.12 Two

1. M/S Annapurna 
Enterprises, 
Kathara.                     
2. M/S. I. S. 
Enterprises, 
Kathara.                     
3. M/S. Coalfield 
Janta Engg. Works, 
Jarangdih.

NIL Yes
478           

Dt.16.09.12

M/S. 
Annapurna 
Enterprises, 
Kathara.

0.59

10 days from 
the date of 
handing over 
the machine 
at site

Not available Not available Not applicabe

GM(KTA)/Excv

Repairing of line 
boring bushes, 
pins changing of 
stick cylinder 

1. M/S Annapurna 
Enterprises, 
Kathara 10 days fromGM(KTA)/Excv

/Tender/Shov
el/JRD/2012/3
22  DT. 
21.07.2012

bucket and boom 
cylinder including 
its arm bush 
changing of L&T 
CK‐300 Sl. NO.‐ 
Exc‐571/2435 
deployed at 
Jarangdih Colliery.

Open 
Tender

21.07.12
Two bid 
system

07.08.12 Two

Kathara.                     
2. M/S. Manoj 
Engg. Work Shop, 
Kathara.                     
3. M/S. Coalfield 
Janta Engg. Works, 
Jarangdih.

NIL Yes
480           

Dt.16.09.12

M/S. Coalfield 
Janta Engg. 
Works, 

Jarangdih.

1.38

10 days from 
the date of 
handing over 
the machine 
at site

Not available Not available Not applicabe



GM(KTA)/Excv
/Tender/Dozer
/KTC/2012/29
2  DT. 
16.07.2012

Repairing and 
reconditioning of 
worn out blade 
(Cutting & 
Gouging steel 
plate), steel plate 
cutting from scrap 
machine and 
fixing as per 
required sizes of 
Dozer Sl. No. T‐
2497 Model BD‐
355A deployed at 
Kathara Colliery.

Open 
Tender

16.07.12
Two bid 
system

31.07.12 Two

1. M/S Annapurna 
Enterprises, 
Kathara.                     
2. M/S. Manoj 
Engg. Work Shop, 
Kathara.                     
3. M/S. Aisha 
Construction, 
Kathara.

NIL Yes
482           

Dt.16.09.12

M/S. Aisha 
Construction, 

Kathara.
0.61

20 days from 
the date of 
handing over 
the machine 
at site

Not available Not available Not applicabe

Repairing of Track 
frame both sides 
(LH & RH) Rollers

GM(KTA)/Excv
/Tender/Dozer
/KTC/2012/29
3  DT. 
16.07.2012

(LH & RH), Rollers 
guard (LH & RH) , 
(Idler) Guard (LH 
& RH), Idler yoke 
(LH & RH) Trunion 
ball (LH & RH) 
trunion cap (LH & 
RH) seat support 
(LH & RH) and 
Drum hole (LH & 
RH) of Dozer Sl. 
No. T‐2905 model 
BD‐355A 
deployed of 
Kathara Colliery.

Open 
Tender

16.07.12
Two bid 
system

31.07.12 Two

1. M/S Annapurna 
Enterprises, 
Kathara.                     
2. M/S. Manoj 
Engg. Work Shop, 
Kathara.                     
3. M/S. Aisha 
Construction, 
Kathara.

NIL Yes
484           

Dt.16.09.12

M/S. Aisha 
Construction, 

Kathara.
0.91

15 days from 
the date of 
handing over 
the machine 
at site

Not available Not available Not applicabe

GM(KTA)/SO 
(E&M)(W)/Ten

Repairing of Time 
Base Card & opto 
coupling card for 

02 nos (1)Mhadev 01 no. (1) M/S K. Awarded
GM(KTA)/   
SO(E&M)(W)/(E&M)(W)/Ten

der/SGW/12‐
13/430 
dt.16.8.12

electronic valve 
control system in 
Batac Jig for 
deshaling plant of 
Sawawn Washery.

open 
tender

18.8.12
Two bid 
system 

25.8.12 03 nos
02 nos (1)Mhadev 
Electro (2) M/S 
Chouhan Electricals

01 no. (1) M/S K. 
Engg. 
Construction

Awarded 
lowest L1 
bidder

SO(E&M)(W)/
Award/SGW/ 
12‐13/635 
dt.26.9.12

Mhadev 
Electro

2.25 Lakh 12.10.12 28.9.12
12.10.12 as per 
award

NIL


